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7. RFRH—ROT7—LDIT7IREHEER

(1) 7977 — RN —REERU/ (-T2 OERZTIRLET .

(2) [ETAVIALLD3 3> EEm D[ Media]XZ1—h5[ Virtual Media Wizard---]%3&3RU. Virtual Media h57v75—hk
Y=Jl(iso A1 XA=>)2RHaEET,

(3) 7vIT—MRRA—-REBHUN-T12>DEFEZIHALET,
WEB-UI ®[Partition]—=[Power Control]=>[¥%k/{—F1>3>]—=[Power ON]H LU [Force boot into EFI
Boot Manager]zi&iRU. [Apply]Z:&EIRUE T,

Model:
o2} Part Number:
FU] ITSU Serial Number:
Status:

User Administration Network Configuration Maintenance
=Partition =Power Control

[ Power Control
Power Control

[+]

[] Select a Power Control option for one or more partitions. then click the Apply button to take effect.
L
L]
(] #| P#| Partition Name| Power Status| System Progress| Power Control gorcteSP c;rw?r DAHLE
oot Selector
L B
o -|77 Standby | Power Off l ‘
- ¥ ower kel = Force boot into EFI Boot Manager ™ |
1) - [78_ On OS Running (Not specified) W ‘ o O ;nm v|
o Override
Apply

(4) BIOS #IEAXZ1—hEEENLIZS Exit ITABEIL[Boot Override|&2iERULE Y,

Information | Configuration | Security

Commit settings and Exit
Discard settings and Exit

Restore Defaults
Save as User Defaults

Restore User Defaults

» Boot Override

(5) 7vIT—KRY—JL(iso image)&)E— AN —SHEHUR RSA T ZRIRLET

Boot Override

Legacy Hard Drive

(Bus 09 Dev 00)PCI RAID Adapter
]n!’:.‘-ll"l_'l "T_RM

Fujitsu Virtual CDROM 1.00
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(6) CD 5T —hU. ROELSICRRENET
oot :

Loading wmlinuz. ... e

Loading initrd. dmg. .. ... i i i i it e e a e

XRIBICIOTE U TFOEE(H) TFELEIZHENHDET.
ZORR(E. REHEICBITI 2FTHHFEIEN.

L XXXXXX] alua: rtpg failed with Xxxxxxxx

. XXXXXX] i 0:0:0:x alua: rtpg sense code 05/20/00

L XXXXXX] i 0:0:0:x alua: not attached

- XXXXXX] Attached scsi generic sgb type 0

- XXXXXX] clmul :Unknown symbol crc_t10dif_generic(err 0)
- XXXXXX] if: Unknown symbol crc_t10dif_generic(err 0)

- XXXXXX] :x: [sr0] scsi-1 drive

. xxxxxx] cdrom: Uniform CD-ROM driver Revision: 3.20

CXxxxxx] sr 0:0:0:x: [sr1] scsi-1 drive

[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[

X X X X X X X X X

(7) Tr=L9170O7YIT— K-V BEEHCEIL, EHEN TV - R—BNIRRENET,

Starting Firmware update tool---
sxkx Current Firmware Version sk

HBA xx:
HBA xx:
HBA xx:
HBA xx:

LPe31000 -M6 OSN:
LPe31000 -M6 OSN:
LPe35002 -M6 OSN:
LPe35002 -M6 OSN:

sxkx Select Card type *tkk
MCxQJF CF*
MCx0JF CG*
MCx0JF CR*
MCx0JF CS*
MCx0JFCVx*
MCxOJF CWx*
Cancel Firmware update

(1x 16Gb FC
(2x 16Gb FC
(1x 32Gb FC
(2x 32Gb FC
(1x 64Gb FC
(2x 64Gb FC

Input Number (1-7)

’

’

’

’

’

’

FOXXXXXXXX
FOXXXXXXXX
FOXXXXXXXX
FOXXXXXXXX

LPe31000)
LPe31002)
LPe35000)
LPe35002)
LPe36000)
LPe36002)

© 14.0.639. 20
© 14.0.639. 20
© 14.0.639. 20
© 14.0.639. 20

: 14.0.639.18
: 14.0.639.18
: 14.0.639.18
: 14.0.639.18

XEEEN—FHZL H— FBERNMBEENSHEA TLUEoIBER, [Shift] +[PageUp]+—TEEZ/\WIRI0O-)LFdER
RENFT, N\wIR970-)LUIBE(E. [Shift] +[PageDown]+—TA/0-) TEFT,
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1B 15¥R RE
1 | HBA No. |HBAZES
2 HBA #&7| | Fibre Channel 1—R® HBA 5!
- LPe31000 : Single Port Fibre Channel Card(16Gbps)Emulex
- LPe31002 : Dual Port Fibre Channel Card(16Gbps)Emulex
- LPe35000 : Single Port Fibre Channel Card(32Gbps)Emulex
- LPe35002 : Dual Port Fibre Channel Card(32Gbps)Emulex
- LPe36000 : Single Port Fibre Channel Card(64Gbps)Emulex
- LPe36002 : Dual Port Fibre Channel Card(64Gbps)Emulex
3 SN Fibre Channel 1—R®D S/N(ZU7IES)
FW Fibre Channel 1—R® Firmware iR#%
1. HBA No. 2.HBA 72 3 3SIN(V 7 ILEE) 4 Firmware A%k (16G) 4 Firmware fR%%(32G)

Starting Firmware update tool:--
stkx Current Firmware Versjon stk

HBA xx:
HBA XX:
HBA xx:
HBA xx:

LPe31000
LPe31000
LPe35002
LPe35002

-M6

*rkx Select Card type *dokx

MC+OJFCF=
MC+0JFCG=
MC+OJFCR=
MC+OJFCS*
MC+OJFCV=
MC+OJFCW=

(1x 16Gb FC ’
(2x 16Gb FC ’

(1x 32Gb FC
(2x 32Gb FC
(1x 64Gb FC
(2x 64Gb FC

Cancel Firmware update

Input Number (1-7)

(EE])J7—

-M6 SN:
-M6 SN:

-M6 § SN: FOXXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXX
FOXXXXXXXX
FOXXXXXXXX

LPe31000)
LPe31002)
LPe35000)
LPe35002)
LPe36000)
LPe36002)

FW: 14.0.639. 20

W 1A () 23U (]

FW: 14.0.639. 20

FW:

14.0.639. 20

LAUIT77YTT— M &R - ROIBREAETIEZ TCEZL,

x L BEFIEZERS T RERSNTUORVWA—FERUHEE

RETROIINEEITUBE. 7 B(7)NMSEITULTZEL,
# sh /FWup/fwupF4.sh (R¥IOXF TEHA]EE)
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8. MWRI—ROIF—LDIFFPYIT—b

CA92344-5704-01

BTFo7yT7—bFEF 16/32Gbps Single/Dual-Port 11— ROFICERDFT , 64G h—Re7v ST — NI BI5EF. ADE
BEFBX TRMUL TS,

(16Gbps Single-Port 71— RZ1ZEIRUIZE]

[1JEASU<Enter>F—%#LFET,

Starting Firmware update tool:--
srkx Current Firmware Version stk

HBA xx: LPe31000 -M6 SN:
HBA xx: LPe31000 -M6 SN:
HBA xx: LPe35002 -M6 SN:
HBA xx: LPe35002 -M6 SN:

*xkx Select Card type *dokx

MC+OJFCF=
MC+O0JFCG=
MC+O0JFCR=
MC+OJFCS*
MC+OJFCV=
MC+OJFCW=

(1x 16Gb FC
(2x 16Gb FC
(1x 32Gb FC
(2x 32Gb FC
(1x 64Gb FC
(2x 64Gb FC

Cancel Firmware update

Input Number (1-7)
1

FOXXXXXXXX
FOXXXXXXXX
FOXXXXXXXX
FOXXXXXXXX

LPe31000)
LPe31002)
LPe35000)
LPe35002)
LPe36000)
LPe36002)

0 14.0.639. 20
0 14.0.639. 20
0 14.0.639. 20
0 14.0.639. 20

0 14.0.639.18
0 14.0.639.18
0 14.0.639.18
0 14.0.639.18

7 BEFIEZER ST EREINTLRWI—REEIRUBE. Tool & T L. JO> T NEENRRENES, JOVT
NETROZINERITUBE. 7 B(7)MSEITUTKIZEL,
# sh /FWup/fwupF4.sh (R¥IOXF TEHA]EE)
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[16Gbps Dual-Port h—Rz&ERUIIEE]

[2JEAHDU<Enter>F—##UFT,

Starting Firmware update tool---
*kkk Current Firmware Version soktk

HBA xx:
HBA xx:
HBA xx:
HBA xx:

LPe31000
LPe31000
LPe35002
LPe35002

-M6
-M6
-M6
-M6

SN:
SN:
SN:
SN:

FOXXXXXXXX
FOXXXXXXXX
FOXXXXXXXX
FOXXXXXXXX

© 14.0.639. 20
© 14.0.639. 20
© 14.0.639. 20
© 14.0.639. 20

© 14.0.639.18
© 14.0.639.18
© 14.0.639.18
© 14.0.639.18

CA92344-5704-01
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*kkk Select Card type *#dkrk

MC+OQJF CF*
MC+OQJFCG*
MC+OJFCR*
MC+OJFCS*

(1x 16Gb FC
(2x 16Gb FC
(1x 32Gb FC
(2x 32Gb FC
MC+xOJFCVx  (1x 64Gb FC
MC+xOJFCW+  (2x 64Gb FC
Cancel Firmware update

LPe31000)
LPe31002)
LPe35000)
LPe35002)
LPe36000)
LPe36002)

Input Number (1-7)
2

S IREFIERIS ST, BEINTLRWI—RMEIRUISE. Tool MR T U, JO>V I MNaEmEm ERREINFS ., TO> S

RETROIINEEITUBE. 7 B(7)NMSEITLTZEL,
# sh /FWup/fwupF4.sh (RFDOXF TiEianl§e)

[16Gbps Single-Port/Dual-Port 1—RDI7— A1 7R ]

7Y IF - 3T7— A1 T7RE R 1-2 IO TEIRL. <Enter>F—%2#BUFEY .
T, BENTI7—LAT7YIHBAEINE T,

srpkk Select Firmware Version sk
1. Update Firmware = 14.0.327.17

2. Update Firmware = 14.0.639. 18

3. Cansel Firmware update

Input Number (1-3) x

[32Gbps Single-Port/Dual-Port 1—ROI7—AD17i%4R ]

fkkkk Select Firmware Version skkkxx
1. Update Firmware = 14.0.327.17

2. Update Firmware = 14.0.639. 20

3. Cansel Firmware update

Input Number (1-3) x

S IREFIEREE ST, BEINTURWI—RMEIRUISE. Tool MR T U, O MNamp ERRENFS . JO>TS

NETRDIINEETUBE. 7 B(7)NMBETUTLZEN,
# sh /FWup/fwupF4.sh (RFIOXFTiEiRnl§E)
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ROISRBENRRSNTET7—ADI7EFHIITTTY,
<Enter>+—%2#U. N\-T/33>Z2BEHLFT.

Finished Firmware update!!

Please any key for System reboot

8.2 N=F13 3> HiLE#E. J7— AVI7HIELCEFHFEN TVIHETELET .
-7 B(4)~(8)&EtLE .

8.3 2 TORMETUIS N\=F123>DEREELLET,

[7. Cancel Firmware update] %#i#iRU<Enter>F+—%#UE 9, RICIYORIOVTMLET
[shutdown -h nowlé AHU<Enter>+—Z#UE T,

Starting Firmware update tool---
*kkk Current Firmware Version sokkk

HBA xx: LPe31000 -M6 SN: FCxxxxxxxx © 14.0.639. 20 © 14.0.639.18
HBA xx: LPe31000 -M6 SN: FCxxxxxxxx © 14.0.639. 20 © 14.0.639.18
HBA xx: LPe35002 M6 SN: FCOxxxxxxxx © 14.0.639. 20 © 14.0.639.18
HBA xx: LPe35002 M6 SN: FCOxxxxxxxx © 14.0.639. 20 © 14.0.639.18

*kkk Select Card type sk
MCxOJFCF*  (1x 16Gb FG * LPe31000)
MCxOJFCG* (2x 16Gb FGC ' LPe31002)
MCxOJFCR*  (1x 32Gb FC ° LPe35000)
MCxOJFCS*  (2x 32Gb FC ° LPe35002)
MCxOJFCVx (1x 64Gb FC ° LPe36000)
MCxOJFCWx (2x 64Gb FC ° LPe36002)
Cancel Firmware update

Input Number (1-7)
7

[root]#shutdown -h now

8.4 7vIT—hY—)L(iso 1 A=) &UE— AN —IDBIMLET .

D ETHERERTTY,
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